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MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2036
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.05.2016

PENDING PROJECTS UNDER MGNREGS

2036. SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government maintains the details of pending works/ projects under MGNREGS;

(b) if so, the details of number of pending works/projects under the scheme during the last three years, State/UT-wise;

(c) the primary reasons for the delay in the pending projects, State/UT-wise;
(d) whether the Government has taken any new initiatives to complete the pending projects faster during the last two years, if so, the details thereof; and
(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): State/UT-wise details of pending works under Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS)since 2013-14 (and earlier) till 2015-16 are given in Annexure.

(c)&(d): The primary reasons for delay in works are pending material payments of works and activities in plantation related works which are carried out for 2 to 3 years and therefore cannot be closed. The work completion is being monitored every quarter with the States. The evaluation of works under MGNREGA is regularly done in the Performance Review Committee meetings and Video conferences.   For the completion of incomplete works till 31st March, 2015,
States have been advised to complete it in campaign mode during the current FY 2016-17.

(e): Does not arise.

*****


Annexure referred to in reply to part (b)of Lok Sabha Unstarred
Question No. 2036 dated 05. 05.2016

(In Nos)
MGNREGA: Incomplete works of financial year

No. State
2013-2014

and Earlier 2014-15
2015-16

Provisional
1 ANDHRA PRADESH 451813 211656 406688
2 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 4196 1162 2147
3 ASSAM 24461 17785 46619
4 BIHAR 190392 62691 131468
5 CHHATTISGARH 108800 38451 206469
6 GOA 814 162 139
7 GUJARAT 50122 31619 61996
8 HARYANA 1965 1376 7036
9 HIMACHAL PRADESH 15558 18740 35560
10 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 36383 11801 67228
11 JHARKHAND 37591 37351 82286
12 KARNATAKA 186772 117302 564400
13 KERALA 34911 41651 125130
14 MADHYA PRADESH 203786 49133 199823
15 MAHARASHTRA 181907 68918 150983
16 MANIPUR 12123 4235 3661
17 MEGHALAYA 11609 5355 9725
18 MIZORAM 2612 73 205
19 NAGALAND 2755 869 11894
20 ODISHA 148172 67101 225764
21 PUNJAB 4971 2706 15747
22 RAJASTHAN 149098 79386 151263
23 SIKKIM 289 1153 4047
24 TAMIL NADU 15843 69390 262559
25 TELANGANA 689487 203965 422317
26 TRIPURA 6348 4339 41916
27 UTTAR PRADESH 382099 282018 573025
28 UTTARAKHAND 3304 16615 47960
29 WEST BENGAL 144848 218114 932553
30 ANDAMAN & NICOBAR 673 309 28
31 DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI NR NR NR
32 DAMAN & DIU NR NR NR
33 LAKSHADWEEP 125 46 9
34 PUDUCHERRY 68 124 56

Total 3103897 1665596 4790701
NR=Not Reported

